- 1 SJR20
- 2 198398-5
- 3 By Senator Singleton
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 02-APR-19

1	SJR20
2	
3	
4	ENROLLED, SJR20,
5	NAMING ALABAMA HIGHWAY 43, IN GREENE COUNTY, FOR
6	THOMAS E. GILMORE, SR.
7	
8	WHEREAS, the Alabama Legislature wishes to name
9	Alabama Highway 43, in Greene County, to honor the memory of
10	Thomas E. Gilmore, Sr.; now therefore,
11	BE IT RESOLVED BY LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
12	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That in memory of Thomas E.
13	Gilmore, Sr., Alabama Highway 43 beginning at the Greene
14	County line of Alabama Highway 43 South and continuing to the
15	southern corporate limits of the City of Eutaw intersection of
16	Alabama Highway 43 and Alabama Highway 14 shall be renamed the
17	Thomas E. Gilmore, Sr., Memorial Highway.

## SJR20

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SJR20 Senate 02-APR-19 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate.  Patrick Harris, Secretary.
16 17 18	House of Representatives Adopted: 09-APR-19
20 21	By: Senator Singleton